PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dennis Trine	03/31/2010
Lei Zhao	03/31/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Champion Power Equipment	
Street Address:	10006 Santa Fe Springs Road	
City:	Santa Fe Springs	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90670	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29359144

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-855-1246

Email: patent@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250
Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CHAMP-018D

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James C. Yang

Total Attachments: 2

source=Champ018dSignedAssignments#page1.tif source=Champ018dSignedAssignments#page2.tif

293

PATENT REEL: 024194 FRAME: 0135

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number CHAMP-018D
Whereas, t, <u>Dennis Trine</u> , hereafter referred to as A improvements in <u>STACKABLE INVERTER GENERATOR</u> , for what is a second seco	ssignor, have invented certain new and useful nich an application for a United States Patent was
illed on, Application Number	
Whereas, Champion Power Equipment of California	herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing
address is 10006 Santa Fe Springs Road. Santa Fe Springs, CA S	is desirous of acquiring the entire right,
title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, a exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by the over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewal and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said implications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said imposed the United States, including the full right to claim for any such applications for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-expended for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; at Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and are United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term from the entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment AND WE HEREBY further assign the right to sue for past infringement relating to any such past infringement.	assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and se presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set and assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and is, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all provements in any country or countries foreign to elication the priority benefits of the International conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may not the United States and all extensions, divisions, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the py official of any country or countries foreign to the aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this ents and Trademarks to issue said United States the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the or which said Patent may be granted, as fully and it and sale not been made.
AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communic representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said in sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue appeverything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal reproper patent protection for said improvements in all countries at the example.	nprovements, and testify in any legal proceeding, plications, make all rightful oaths and generally do appresentatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce
Executed this 31 st day of MARCH , 20	10
at SANTA FE Springs CA 3/31/2010 Light	lu-
DATE Dennis Trine	
State of Country of Las Angeles) Kinder / index	
2 10 A LAM TIP SUMMER MULEIT	ally appeared
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), to be the person(x) who and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/he/they signature(x) on the instrument the person(x), or entity upon behalf of which the signature of the instrument the person(x).	eir authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/then
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Calicorrect. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Commission - 1765-60 Note: Commission - 1765-60 Note: Commission - Com
Signature (Seal)	

		Carles Namban			
	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number CHAMP-018D			
Whereas, I, Lei Zhao hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in STACKABLE INVERTER GENERATOR , for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on					
Whereas.	, Application Number Champion Power Equipment of California	herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing			
address is 10006 Santa Fe Springs Road, Santa Fe Springs, CA, 90670 is desirous of acquiring the entire right,					
tide and intere	title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, i, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations—part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behabor, and for the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we					
everything po	papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue a assible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, lega t protection for said improvements in all countries at the	al representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce			
Executed this	s <u>B1</u> day of MARREH	. 20 <u>.10</u>			
at SANT	a Fe Springs, Ca	j			
3/31/	2010	Month			
DATE	Lei Zhao				
State of County of LOS Angeles) Knistene Lindert On, 3/3115 before me. (incert name and use of two offices), personally appeared LP1 ZA90					
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), to be the person(x) whose name(x) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(i)et, and that by his/her/their signature(x) on the instrument the person(x), or emity upon behalf of which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument.					
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing account and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.					

PATENT

REEL: 024194 FRAME: 0137